504441023 06/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4487724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNG YEOL PARK	10/11/2014
YOUNG HWAN SON	10/01/2014
SEONG MIN LEE	10/01/2014
JAE SEON YI	10/01/2014
JONG HYUN KOO	10/01/2014
SANG HEE CHO	10/01/2014
JU WON YOO	10/01/2014
JONG RACK KIM	10/01/2014
SUNG LIM CHO	10/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEOUL VIOSYS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1BLOCK-36, 65-16, SANDAN-RO 163BEON-GIL, DANWON-GU
Internal Address:	GYEONGGI-DO
City:	ANSAN-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15284332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-5799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587205700

Email: jbarber@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: BING AI

Address Line 1: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 2: PO BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114896-8105.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE BARBER

PAIENI **REEL: 042879 FRAME: 0888** 504441023

SIGNATURE:	/Jamie Barber/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017
Total Attachments: 3	
source=8105US00_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	
source=8105US00_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	
source=8105US00_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 042879 FRAME: 0889 Attorney Docket: 119-1005 Ref: SSP14762/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Improvements in
AIR CONDITIONER HAVING AIR PURIFYING MODULE
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared, the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith; said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2014 and accorded Serial Number 14/445,277 and was amended on (if applicable); said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and accorded Application No, the United States of America being designated; WHEREAS, SEQUL VIOSYS CO., LTD., IBlock-36, 65-16, Sandan-ro 163beon-gil,
Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor; NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do self-assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any othe proper officer or agency of any country is issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee; AND said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith; AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, relesue and foreign applications, sign a lawful documents and make all rightful paths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial of administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and seal.
Date: 10 / 1 / 2014 Signature: Jung Youl Park Name: Jung Yeol PARK
WITNESSED BY:
Name Date

Page 1 of 3

Altomey Docket: 119-1005 Ref: SSP14762/US	
Date: 10/1/2014	Signature: Young Hwan SON
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	Date
Date: 10 1 2014	Signature: Seong Min Let Name: Seong Min LEE
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	Date
Date: 10 / 1 / 2 o / 4	Signature: Jac Seen YI- Name: Jac Seon YI
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	Date
Date: 10 , 1, 2014	Signature: <u>Tana Bylah, Kas</u> Name: Jong Hyun KOO
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	Date
Date: 10.1, 2.014	Signature: Sang Hee, Jo Name: Sang Hee CHO
WITNESSED BY:	
Newson	Date

Page 2 of 3

Name

Allomay Docket: 119-1006 Ref: SSP14762AJS	
Date: 10/1/2014	Signature: Ju Woh, Yos Name: Ju Won YOO
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	Date
Date: 10 . 1 - 2014	Signatura: Sum Lim Cho Name: Sung Lim CHO
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	Dale
Date: 10.1.2014	Signature: Tong Rock KOM Name: Jong Rack KIM
WITNESSED BY:	
Namo	Date

Paya 3 of 3